

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1013 FIRST APPEAL NO.198 OF 2021
WITH CA/1948/2021 IN FA/198/2021 WITH CA/1949/2021 IN
FA/198/2021**

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THRU ITS OFFICER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SAMADHAN MOHAN @ AGATRAO GWAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Shri S.S. Patil

...

CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.

Date: February 17, 2021

...

PER COURT :-

1. Office note shows that the appeal is within time. In view of this, this application does not survive, hence, application is disposed of.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)