

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021

The Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Through it's Legal Officer

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Samadhan Mohan @ Agatrao Gawad and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. S.S. Patil, Advocate for appellant
Mr. M.U. Shelke, Advocate for respondent no.1
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATE : 02nd AUGUST, 2021**

PER COURT :

1. Call Record & Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 17th August, 2021.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD