

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6434 OF 2021
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021

SAMADHAN MOHAN @ AGATRAO GAWAD
VERSUS
THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THR
ITS BRANCH MANAGER PUNE AND OTHERS

...
Mr. R.H. Dahat – Advocate for Respondent No.3
Mr. K.N. Bhosale h/f. Mr. A.T. Kanawade – Advocate for
Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 17th August, 2023

PER COURT :

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6434 OF 2021

1. It appears that the learned Counsel for applicant – claimant is continuously absent.

2. As such, the application stands dismissed for default at this stage.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021

3. Heard.

4. **Admit.**

5. Learned Counsel – Mr. K.N. Bhosale holding for Mr. A.T. Kanawade waives service for respondent No.3.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE