



956 FA 198-2021

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

956 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1949 OF 2021 IN FA/198/2021

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THROUGH
ITS OFFICER AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SAMADHAN MOHAN @ AGATRAO GAWAD AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Manoj U. Shelke – Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. Ajay T. Kanawade – Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 11th February, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Print is dispensed with.
2. List the matter for final hearing on 8th April, 2025.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE