



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

997 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021

The Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Officer, Aurangabad

VERSUS

Samadhan Mohan @ Agatrao Gawad And Ors

...

Mr. S.S Patil - Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Manoj U. Shelke – Advocate for Respondent No. 1

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1949 OF 2021 IN FA/198/2021**

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH APRIL 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant, learned AGP for Respondent No. 1 and learned Advocate for Respondent No. 3 are present. None for Respondent no. 2 though served.
2. Record and Proceedings are received.
3. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to go through Record and Proceedings.
4. Stand over to 9th June, 2025.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**