



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 FIRST APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1949 OF 2021 IN FA/198/2021

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS OFFICER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SAMADHAN MOHAN @ AGATRAO GAWAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Manoj U. Shelke

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. A. T. Kanawade

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 28 July, 2025

PER COURT :-

By consent of the parties, place the matter for final hearing on
19.08.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)